A/

WORLD

FIA WORLD RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP
ROUND 8 / 29. OCTOBER / BARCELONA (ESP)

RALLYCROSS
€. CHAMPIONSHIP  WORLD RX OF BARCELONA-CATALUNYA
World RX RX1e - 03
Free Practice 1 -
Ranking
Pos. No. Driver Competitor/Entrant Nat. Car Best lap Diff L(:p
1 1 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON Kristoffersson Motorsport SWE Volkswagen RX1e 0:46.177 7
2 21 Timmy HANSEN Hansen World RX Team SWE Peugeot 208 RX1e 0:46.610 0:00.433 7
3 52 Ole Christian VEIBY Kristoffersson Motorsport NOR Volkswagen RX1e 0:46.621 0:00.444 7
4 68 Niclas GRONHOLM $:2r5:”“'°" Equipment Dealer 0\ pyvp Rxte 0:46.886 0:00709 7
5 71 Kevin HANSEN Hansen World RX Team SWE Peugeot 208 RX1e 0:47.160 0:00983 7
6 17 Gustav BERGSTROM Gustav Bergstrém SWE Volkswagen RX1e 0:47.332 0:01155 7
7 77 Rene MUNNICH Q\LL"NKL'COM Muennich DEU  Seat Ibiza RXle 0:47.497 0:01.320 7
otorsport
8 12 Klara ANDERSSON g:;‘f:’”“'“ Equipment Dealer ¢ ve  pwg rxie 0:47.765 0:01588 7
Total8 Drivers included DNS: 0 ,DNF: O, EXC: O
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A/

WORLD

FIA WORLD RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP
ROUND 8 / 29. OCTOBER / BARCELONA (ESP)

RALLYCROSS
€@ CHAMPIONSHIP  WORLD RX OF BARCELONA-CATALUNYA
World RX RX1e - 03
Free Practice 1 -
Lap Times
1. 1 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON SWE Volkswagen RX1e
Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Joker Time of day
1. 00:46.399 16.2 10.2 19.8 10:56:43.390
2. 00:46.569 16.4 10.3 19.8 10:57:29.959
3. 00:46.177 16.0 10.3 19.8 10:58:16.136
4. 22:22.423 25.2 13.3 20.0 Joker Lap 11:20:38.559
5. 00:46.620 161 10.3 20.0 11:21:25.179
6. 00:46.892 16.5 10.4 19.9 11:22:12.07
7. 00:47.294 16.5 10.5 20.1 11:22:59.365
2. 21 Timmy HANSEN SWE Peugeot 208 RX1e
Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Joker Time of day
1. 00:49.728 16.4 13.2 20.0 Joker Lap 10:51:21.702
2. 00:46.610 16.1 10.5 19.9 10:52:08.312
3. 00:47.232 16.6 10.4 2041 10:52:55.544
4, 23:26.289 324 13.0 20.5 Joker Lap 11:16:21.833
5. 00:49.477 16.0 131 203 Joker Lap 11:17:11.310
6. 00:46.693 15.9 10.4 203 11:17:58.003
7. 00:46.685 15.9 10.4 20.2 11:18:44.688
3. 52 Ole Christian VEIBY NOR Volkswagen RX1e
Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Joker Time of day
1. 00:46.829 16.1 10.8 19.8 10:56:51.111
2. 00:46.621 16.2 103 20.0 10:57:37.732
3. 00:47.063 16.6 10.3 201 10:58:24.795
4. 22:22.535 19.4 133 20.2 Joker Lap 11:20:47.330
5. 00:47.426 16.8 104 20.0 11:21:34.756
6. 00:47.117 16.3 10.3 204 11:22:21.873
7. 01:20.782 16.7 10.3 53.6 11:23:42.655
4. 68 Niclas GRONHOLM FIN  PWRRXle
Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Joker Time of day
1 00:47.550 16.9 104 201 10:57:03.878
2. 00:47.222 16.7 10.4 20.0 10:57:51.100
3. 00:47.779 17.2 0.4 20.1 10:58:38.879
4. 22:21.31 26.6 133 204 Joker Lap 11:21:00.190
5. 00:46.886 16.2 104 20.2 11:21:47.076
6. 00:46.963 16.2 10.4 203 11:22:34.039
7. 00:47.282 16.3 10.4 204 11:23:21.321
5. 71 Kevin HANSEN SWE Peugeot 208 RXle
Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Joker Time of day
1 00:50.815 174 131 20.4 Joker Lap 10:57:17.855
2. 00:47.755 17.2 103 201 10:58:05.610
3. 00:47.160 16.6 10.4 20.0 10:58:52.770
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires. Circuit de Barcelona-Catalunya
Clerk of the Course \ Timekeeper T T
> , // wtwobloyo
Published at... Albert UDINA ' Péter MAJOSHAZI ST
Printed: 10/29/2022 11:25:19 AM Page 2 of 3
Volvo ircui
= e oo el
COURERLIRES) e Equipment CATALUNYA  Mobility



‘ @ WORLD  FIA WORLD RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

RALLYCROSS  ROUND 8/29. OCTOBER / BARCELONA (ESP)
‘ CHAMPIONSHIP  WORLD RX OF BARCELONA-CATALUNYA

World RX RX1e - 03
Free Practice 1 -
4. 22:15.353 28.4 13.0 20.7 Joker Lap 11:21:08.123
5. 00:49.864 16.1 13.2 204 Joker Lap 11:21:57.987
6. 00:47.351 16.3 10.4 20.5 11:22:45.338
7. 00:51.238 16.7 13.1 213 Joker Lap 11:23:36.576
6. 17 Gustav BERGSTROM SWE Volkswagen RXle
Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Joker Time of day
1 00:47.803 16.9 105 20.2 10:51:11.566
2. 00:48.106 17.1 10.5 20.4 10:51:59.672
3. 00:47.698 16.8 10.5 20.3 10:52:47.370
4. 23:25.002 279 13.6 20.2 Joker Lap 11:16:12.372
5. 00:47.332 16.3 10.6 203 11:16:59.704
6. 00:47.493 16.6 10.5 203 11:17:47.197
7. 00:48.385 17.3 10.5 20.5 11:18:35.582
7. 77 Rene MUNNICH DEU Seat Ibiza RX1e
Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Joker Time of day
1. 00:52.721 17.7 14.0 20.9 Joker Lap 10:51:01.674
2. 00:51.828 17.3 138 20.6 Joker Lap 10:51:53.502
3. 00:52.064 17.6 13.9 20.4 Joker Lap 10:52:45.566
4. 23:15.140 26.1 134 20.6 Joker Lap 11:16:00.706
5. 00:47.923 16.5 10.7 20.6 11:16:48.629
6. 00:47.497 16.2 10.6 20.6 11:17:36.126
7. 00:48.630 17.0 10.7 20.8 11:18:24.756
8. 12 Klara ANDERSSON SWE PWR RX1e
Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Joker Time of day
1. 00:52.295 17.6 13.7 20.8 Joker Lap 10:51:08.665
2. 00:48.058 16.6 10.6 20.6 10:51:56.723
3. 00:52.704 17.9 13.4 21.3 Joker Lap 10:52:49.427
4, 23:14.922 27.0 10.9 20.7 Joker Lap 11:16:04.349
5. 00:47.765 16.4 10.7 20.6 11:16:52.114
6. 00:50.761 16.3 135 20.7 Joker Lap 11:17:42.875
7. 00:47.949 16.7 10.6 205 11:18:30.824
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires. Circuit de Barcelona-Catalunya
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